2615534
08-16291
08-16292
08-17721
26-15633
2615947
2611817
11-12681
11-12218
11-17708
26-15533
2611905
30-18384
26-11909
2611612
2617625
2617012
2617707
29-17636
29-17637
26-17065
2617064
2612678
2615532
30-17031
30-17638
49-17699
30-17790
3017788
2617015
16-15558
2616271
26-18289
2615634
23-16586
08-14622
34-15582
2612339
2612338
20-15654
20-125%
26-18382

Bolt, Al, M10x18

Santa Cruz V4 Nomad LT Link Install

Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x68.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x80.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x94.5, 6061
M6 Tapered Washer, Al, Black
M6X1.0X20 SHCS 18-85 Black Oxide
M6 Washer 0.3750D x 0.251D x 0.047T
6900 2RS MAX BEARING

6902 2RS Max Bearing

6902 17 Bearing

Washer, Al, 10X 19x 3

7902 Seal Washer, Al

Ear Protector, Machined

seal, 7902

Pivot, Dust Shield, Al

spacer, Split, 15x18x22 LG

Spacer, Split, 15x18x24.25 G

Spacer, Split, 15x18x47.7 16
Nomad 4 Lower Link, Forged
Nomad 4 Upper Link, Forged

FLIP CHIP 8MM THRU x 2.75 LG

FLIP CHIP M8 x 2.75 LG

M6 Grease Fitting

setscrew, MSX0.8 x5

Molded Seat Stay Protector

Cs Protector, Molded, Carbon
Fender, Overmolded, Nomada

DT Protector, Overmolded

Shuttle Guard, Overmolded

Hose Grommet, Double

Grommet 7x4x39.5

M8x1.25x35 CHAMFERED BLK OX SS
MB8x1.25%42 CHAMFERED BLK OX 5§
142x12 DO BOLT, BLACK

14812 T/A DO

DT RWS Axle 142x12

36.4 FIXED SEAT COLLAR

M5 Water Bottle Bolt Washer, Al
MSx0.8x14 Water Bottle Bolt, Al

HT Badge, SCB Stacked, Brushed Silver
Clear Protective Sticker Sheet

4 x 12 Button Head, S5, Black

O RN e N e e O e e e e b e e e e e e e e e e N B e W N B NN W W e e N

#2 Apply Loctite {242} to
threads, grease shaft, torque
to 180 inflbs. 2 Places

#5 Apply grease to
wedge. 2 Places

#6 Apply Loctite {242} to
threads, torque to 80 in/lbs.
2 Places



2615534
08-16291
0816292
0817721
2615633
2615947
2611817
11-12681
11-12218
11-17708
26-15533
2611905
30-18384
2611909
2611612
2617625
2617012
2617707
2917636
2917637
26-17065
2617064
26-12678
2615532
3017031
30-17638
49-17699
3017790
30-17788
2617015
16-15558
2616271
26-18289
2615634
23-16586
08-14622
34-15542
2612339
26-12338
2015654
20-125%0
2618382

Bolt, Al, M10x18

Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x68.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x80.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, M15x1.5x94.5, 6061
M6 Tapered Washer, Al, Black
M6X1.0X20 SHCS 18-85 Black Oxide
M6 Washer 0.3750 x 0.2510 x 0.047T
6900 2RS MAX BEARING

6902 2RS Max Bearing

690212 Bearing

Washer, Al, 10X 19x 3

7902 Seal Washer, Al

Ear Protector, Machined

seal, 7902

Pivot, Dust Shield, Al

Spacer, Split, 15x18x221G

Spacer, Split, 15x18x34.25 LG

Spacer, Split, 15x18x47.7 LG

Nomad 4 Lower Link, Forged

Nomad 4 Upper Link, Forged

FLIP CHIP 8MM THRU x 2.75 LG

FLIP CHIP M8 X 2.75 LG

M6 Grease Fitting

Setscrew, M5x0.8 x 5

Molded Seat Stay Protector

Cs Protector, Molded, Carbon
Fender, Overmolded, Nomad4

DT Protector, Overmolded

Shuttle Guard, Overmolded

Hose Grommet, Double

Grommet 7x4x39.5

MB8x1.25x35 CHAMFERED BLK OX 55
MB8x1.25x42 CHAMFERED BLK OX S$
142x12 DO BOLT, BLACK

148x12T/A DO

DT RWS Axle 142x12

36.4 FIXED SEAT COLLAR

M5 Water Bottle Bolt Washer, Al
MS5x0.8x14 Water Bottle Bolt, Al

HT Badge, SCB Stacked, Brushed Silver
Clear Protective Sticker Sheet

M4 x 12 Button Head, S5, Black

G NN R R R e e W e e e e e e e e e e e e e N B R W BN N W W W e e N

-

#24 Apply Loctite
{242} to threads,
thread in until flush

#23 Torque to
80 inflbs.

#10
2 Places

3
o

3 Places




26-15534
08-16291
0816292
0817721
26-15633
26-15947
26-11817
11-12681
11-12218
1117708
26-15533
26-11905
30-18384
26-11909
26-11612
26-17625
26-17012
26-17707
29-17636
29-17637
26-17065
26-17064
26-12678
26-15532
30-17031
30-17638
4917699
30-17790
30-17788
26-17015
1615558
26-16271
26-18289
26-15634
23-16586
08-14622
34-15542
26-12339
26-12338
20-15654
20-12590
26-18382

Bolt, Al, M10x18

Pivot Collet Axle, MISX1.5x68.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, MISKL.5x80.5, 6061
Pivot Collet Axle, MISX1.5x94.5, 6061
M6 Tapered Washer, Al, Black
M6X1.0X20 SHCS 18-85 Black Oxide
M6 Washer 0.37500 x 0.2510 x 0.0477
6900 2RS MAX BEARING

6902 2RS Max Bearing

6902 17 Bearing

Washer, Al, 10X 19x 3

7902 seal Washer, Al

Ear Protector, Machined

Seal, 7902

Pivot, Dust Shield, Al

spacer, Split, 15x18x221G

Spacer, Split, 15x18x34.25 LG

Spacer, Split, 15x18x47.7 LG

Nomad 4 Lower Link, Forged

Nomad 4 Upper Link, Forged

FLIP CHIP 8BMM THRU x 2.75 LG

FUIP CHIP MB x 2.75 LG

M6 Grease Fitting

Setscrew, MSX0.8x 5

Molded Seat Stay Protector

Cs Protector, Molded, Carbon
Fender, Overmolded, Nomad4

DT Protector, Overmolded

Shuttle Guard, Overmolded

Hose Grommet, Double

Grommet 7x4x39.5

MBX1.25x35 CHAMFERED BLK OX S$
MB8X1.25x42 CHAMFERED BLK OX 5§
142x12 DO BOLT, BLACK

14812 T/A DO

DT RWS Axle 142x12

36.4 FIXED SEAT COLLAR

M5 Water Bottle Bolt Washer, Al
M5x0.8x14 Water Bottle Bolt, Al

HT Badge, SCB Stacked, Brushed Silver

Clear Protective Sticker Sheet
M4 x 12 Button Head, SS, Black

O NN R N e e e e e e e e e b e e e e e e e B O B NN W W W e e

#32 Apply grease to
threads, torque to
140 in/lbs.

#33 Apply grease to
threads. torque to
140 in/lbs.



